Project: Request for Proposals for Wayfinding Date: February 22, 2017
Signage Program (the “RFP)

RE: Addendum # 1
# of Pages: Q)

The following revisions are hereby made to Section Il1.A. of the RFP:

(1) The due date for Battery Park City’s response to substantive questions with respect to the
RFP shall be changed from February 22, 2017 to February 27, 2017.

(2) The due date for Proposals shall be changed from March 1, 2017 by 3:00 p.m. to March 7,
2017 by 3:00 p.m.

By signing the line below, | am acknowledging that all pages of this Addendum have been received, reviewed
and understood, and will be incorporated into the Proposal submitted. This document must be attached to the
Proposal for consideration.

Print Name Signature Date

Number of pages received: <fill in>

Distributed to: All prospective Proposers



